

STATE DEBT RECOVERY BILL 2017

Schedule of the amendments proposed by Legislative Council on 14 March 2018.

- No. 1 **GOVT No. 1 [c2018-016A]**
Pages 2 and 3, clause 3 (1), line 39 on page 2 to line 2 on page 3. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 2 **GOVT No. 2 [c2018-016A]**
Page 3, clause 3 (1), lines 24 and 25. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 3 **GOVT No. 3 [c2018-016A]**
Page 6, clause 12 (1) (a) (ii), line 45. Omit all words on that line.
- No. 4 **GRNS No. 1 [c2018-017B]**
Page 12, clause 28 (2), line 36. Omit “14 days”. Insert instead “28 days”.
- No. 5 **GOVT No. 4 [c2018-016A]**
Page 16, clause 40 (1) (f), lines 18 and 19. Omit “, including licence suspension”.
- No. 6 **GOVT No. 5 [c2018-016A]**
Page 16, clause 40 (1) (k), lines 28-31. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 7 **GOVT No. 6 [c2018-016A]**
Page 20, clause 53, lines 16-27. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 8 **GOVT No. 7 [c2018-016A]**
Pages 22-24, Part 6, Division 3, line 32 on page 22 to line 5 on page 24. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 9 **GRNS No. 2 [c2018-017B]**
Page 24, clause 65 (9), line 42. Insert “in the case of a corporation or 10 penalty units in any other case” after “units”.
- No. 10 **GRNS No. 3 [c2018-017B]**
Page 28, clause 77 (3), lines 22 and 23. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- (3) A debtor may not make more than one application under this section in relation to the same State debt, unless the Hardship Review Board is satisfied that new material facts or circumstances have been disclosed to the Board that:
- (a) were not previously disclosed, and
- (b) could not, by the exercise of reasonable diligence, have been previously disclosed.
- No. 11 **GOVT No. 8 [c2018-016A]**
Page 30, clause 85 (1) (b), line 29. Omit “debt, and”. Insert instead “debt.”.
- No. 12 **GOVT No. 9 [c2018-016A]**
Page 30, clause 85 (1) (c), lines 30 and 31. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 13 **GOVT No. 10 [c2018-016A]**
Page 30, clause 85 (4) (b), line 43. Omit “served, and”. Insert instead “served.”.

- No. 14 **GOVT No. 11 [c2018-016A]**
Page 31, clause 85 (4) (c), lines 1 and 2. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 15 **GOVT No. 12 [c2018-016A]**
Page 32, clause 91 (1) (b), line 31. Omit “registration, and”. Insert instead “registration.”.
- No. 16 **GOVT No. 13 [c2018-016A]**
Page 32, clause 91 (1) (c), lines 32 and 33. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 17 **GOVT No. 14 [c2018-016A]**
Page 32, clause 91 (2) (b), line 39. Omit “served, and”. Insert instead “served.”.
- No. 18 **GOVT No. 15 [c2018-016A]**
Page 32, clause 91 (2) (c), lines 40 and 41. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 19 **GRNS No. 4 [c2018-017B]**
Page 34, clause 95 (1), line 32. Insert “, unless the Chief Commissioner otherwise directs” after “order”.
- No. 20 **GOVT No. 16 [c2018-016A]**
Page 35, clause 96 (2) (b), lines 4-6. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 21 **GOVT No. 17 [c2018-016A]**
Page 40, clause 113 (1) (c), line 33. Omit all words on that line.
- No. 22 **GOVT No. 18 [c2018-016A]**
Pages 47 and 48, Schedule 2. Omit all words on those pages.
- No. 23 **GOVT No. 19 [c2018-016A]**
Page 50, Schedules 4.1 and 4.2, lines 2-23. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 24 **GOVT No. 20 [c2018-016A]**
Page 59, Schedule 4.10, lines 4-18. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 25 **GOVT No. 21 [c2018-016A]**
Page 61, Schedules 4.14 and 4.15, lines 11-36. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 26 **GOVT No. 22 [c2018-016A]**
Page 64, Schedule 4.18, lines 14-23. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 27 **GOVT No. 23 [c2018-016A]**
Pages 66 and 67, Schedule 4.20, line 34 on page 66 to line 7 on page 67. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 28 **GOVT No. 24 [c2018-016A]**
Pages 70 and 71, Schedule 4.22, line 30 on page 70 to line 3 on page 71. Omit all words on those lines.
-